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BURIAL & OTHER CEMETERY SUPPLIES & SERVICES

SALES
Flat and raised monuments are permitted on a single grave (not included in the purchase price)
Single Grave 3 Vafeetx 10feet. . ... ... ... . . . $1,500.00

(40% Care and Maintenance Fund included)

Etching on niche is permitted but must be in the same style and font already in place (not included in the
purchase price)

Single Niche (11 %4 “Hx12” x15” Dtwo urns). . . ... ... oo $1,500.00

(15% Care and Maintenance Fund included)

First and Last Name only may be etched on a memorial stone (not included in the purchase price)
Scattering Garden (one crematedremains) . . . .......... .. ... $140.00
($56.00 Care and Maintenance Fund included)

INTERMENT RIGHTS

Standard lots are suitable for up to four interments in one of the following combinations:

one casket and two cremated remains or up to four cremated remains. More than one standard casket
burial shall be permitted in a single lot provided the grave was sold prior to January 1, 1998 AND the first
interment is at double depth (extra charge for double depth)

INTERMENT CHARGES

AdUIt. . $900.00
Child (infant UP t0 @08 5)....vuiniei e $200.00
Child (510 12 ). . .o e e e e $400.00
Cremated Remains in Standard Plot. . . ... ... ... ... .. . ... ... ... ... $300.00
Double Depth Charge.......cccc. o .o ot oo e e $175.00
Inurnmentin Niche. . . ... ... .. . ) $200.00
SCatteriNng GardEN........cocuiiiieeeiie ettt e e et e e te et esee e eteesaeeereeas $100.00
SURCHARGES

Saturday Funerals until 12 noon & Holidays- Standard Burial. . ... ......... .. $365.00
Saturday Funerals until 12 noon & Holidays- Cremated Remains Burial & Scattering$240.00
Saturday Funerals until 12 noon & Holidays- Cremated Remains in Niche. . . .... $130.00
Burials Inurnments Occurring outside hours of 9am-3pm Mon-Fri. .. ... ... ... $125.00
DISINTERMENT. . . . . . .. e e e e e e $900.00
VAULT STORAGE . . . . .. . e e e e $185.00
MONUMENT INSTALLATIONS

Staking Fee. . .. ... $50.00
Monument Care and Maintenance Fund:

Flat Marker less than 1,116.13 square cm (173 square inches). .. ........... NIL

Flat Marker at least 1,116.13 square cm (173 square inches). ... .......... $ 50.00
Upright up to 4 feet (includingbase). . . . ........ ... ... . . . . . . $200.00
Upright over 4 feet (includingbase). . ... ... ... $400.00
ADMINISTRATION

Transfer of Interment Right. . ... ... ... .. . $50.00
Research perhour. ... ... . . . . . .$50.00
OTHER Rental of any equipment..........coooiiiiiiii e Rate charged

Payment is due at the time of the sale of a plot or interment. All fees are subject to applicable
taxes
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